
OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Shoot Date: 4/30/2023

Match 
Final

ALIAS                                      
  

Category Stage 1 
Time 

Stage 2 
Time  

Stage 3 
Time  

Stage 4 
Time  

Stage 5 
Time 

Final 

Time

Sunday, April 30, 2023 1:10:47 PM

GUNFIGHT IN THE PLAIN
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final

ANGEL 49 31.42 32.10 26.57 25.80 25.12 141.011 1

MAX MILLER S 32.62 27.79 28.53 28.26 30.93 148.132 1

WILD BOAR S 31.35 33.16 33.13 33.56 32.32 163.523 2

SILVER JACK 49 25.36 32.73 37.97 33.37 34.39 163.824 2

NAT WEST 49 27.00 37.21 44.48 29.41 31.53 169.635 3

LITTLE RANGER ES 39.17 34.21 33.94 30.82 32.77 170.916 1

PIT CARSON S 34.26 38.02 37.27 36.63 34.40 180.587 3

LOY WILLER SS 36.95 44.03 37.33 31.75 38.04 188.108 1

TIGER JACK SS 32.02 39.99 33.81 33.50 48.85 188.179 2

SLAYER THE REVENGE 49 40.55 39.71 34.22 37.78 54.60 206.8610 4

EL GRICIA 49 35.95 48.27 41.63 40.99 41.78 208.6211 5

CHARLEY MCWAITE SS 39.15 36.71 46.34 35.20 52.83 210.2312 3

CODY WOLF SG 33.00 36.38 43.19 57.56 40.55 210.6813 1

SCOTT WILD BULL 49 43.65 52.35 33.55 42.97 40.39 212.9114 6

BAMBINO W 42.82 41.61 36.03 53.16 45.54 219.1615 1

RAY LEE 49 69.98 53.82 42.51 43.32 39.60 249.2316 7

BILL CHISUM S 40.90 49.13 66.52 50.79 60.03 267.3717 4

DUKE MAC LEOD GF 72.95 84.07 97.68 75.05 113.91 443.6618 1

IV MERCURI SD 93.03 80.88 87.61 98.83 87.08 447.4319 1
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Category 
Standing ALIAS                      

               

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Totals 
Time 

4/30/2023

Match Final

Sunday, April 30, 2023 1:07:25 PM Page 1 of 1

OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

GUNFIGHT IN THE PLAIN

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 49'r Class

ANGEL 31.42 32.10 26.57 25.80 25.12 141.011 1

SILVER JACK 25.36 32.73 37.97 33.37 34.39 163.822 4

NAT WEST 27.00 37.21 44.48 29.41 31.53 169.633 5

SLAYER THE REVENGE 40.55 39.71 34.22 37.78 54.60 206.864 10

EL GRICIA 35.95 48.27 41.63 40.99 41.78 208.625 11

SCOTT WILD BULL 43.65 52.35 33.55 42.97 40.39 212.916 14

RAY LEE 69.98 53.82 42.51 43.32 39.60 249.237 16

Category: Elder Statesman

LITTLE RANGER 39.17 34.21 33.94 30.82 32.77 170.911 6

Category: Gun Fighter

DUKE MAC LEOD 72.95 84.07 97.68 75.05 113.91 443.661 18

Category: Senior

MAX MILLER 32.62 27.79 28.53 28.26 30.93 148.131 2

WILD BOAR 31.35 33.16 33.13 33.56 32.32 163.522 3

PIT CARSON 34.26 38.02 37.27 36.63 34.40 180.583 7

BILL CHISUM 40.90 49.13 66.52 50.79 60.03 267.374 17

Category: Senior Duelist

IV MERCURI 93.03 80.88 87.61 98.83 87.08 447.431 19

Category: Senior Gunfighter

CODY WOLF 33.00 36.38 43.19 57.56 40.55 210.681 13

Category: Silver Senior

LOY WILLER 36.95 44.03 37.33 31.75 38.04 188.101 8

TIGER JACK 32.02 39.99 33.81 33.50 48.85 188.172 9

CHARLEY MCWAITE 39.15 36.71 46.34 35.20 52.83 210.233 12

Category: Wrangler

BAMBINO 42.82 41.61 36.03 53.16 45.54 219.161 15
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4/30/2023

Alias Category / Finish Final 

Sunday, April 30, 2023 1:03:20 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Page 1 of 3

OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match
GUNFIGHT IN THE PLAIN

Match 
Final

ANGEL

31.42 32.10 26.57 25.80 25.12 141.01

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

25.1225.8026.5732.1036.42

5=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

146.01

5

0

10

49'r Class

1

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

MAX MILLER

32.62 27.79 28.53 28.26 30.93 148.13

Misses: 0

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

25.9328.2628.5327.7932.62

0=

= 10

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

143.13

5

10

10

Senior

2

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

WILD BOAR

31.35 33.16 33.13 33.56 32.32 163.52

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

32.3233.5633.1333.1641.35

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

173.52

0

0

10

Senior

3

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

SILVER JACK

25.36 32.73 37.97 33.37 34.39 163.82

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

34.3928.3727.9732.7335.36

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

1

0=

= 10

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

158.82

5

10

10

49'r Class

4

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

NAT WEST

27.00 37.21 44.48 29.41 31.53 169.63

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

31.5329.4134.4832.2137.00

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

0

1

0=

= 10

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

164.63

5

10

10

49'r Class

5

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

LITTLE RANGER

39.17 34.21 33.94 30.82 32.77 170.91

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

32.7730.8228.9434.2139.17

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

165.91

5

0

0

Elder Statesman

6

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

PIT CARSON

34.26 38.02 37.27 36.63 34.40 180.58

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

34.4031.6332.2738.0244.26

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

180.58

10

0

10

Senior

7

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

LOY WILLER

36.95 44.03 37.33 31.75 38.04 188.10

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

33.0431.7537.3334.0341.95

5=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

178.10

20

0

10

Silver Senior

8

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

TIGER JACK

32.02 39.99 33.81 33.50 48.85 188.17

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

38.8533.5033.8134.9942.02

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

183.17

15

0

10

Silver Senior

9

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0



4/30/2023

Alias Category / Finish Final 

Sunday, April 30, 2023 1:03:20 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Page 2 of 3

OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match
GUNFIGHT IN THE PLAIN

Match 
Final

SLAYER THE REVEN

40.55 39.71 34.22 37.78 54.60 206.86

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

39.6032.7834.2239.7140.55

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

186.86

20

0

0

49'r Class

10

4

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

EL GRICIA

35.95 48.27 41.63 40.99 41.78 208.62

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

36.7835.9936.6338.2740.95

5=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

188.62

30

0

10

49'r Class

11

5

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

CHARLEY MCWAITE

39.15 36.71 46.34 35.20 52.83 210.23

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

47.8335.2031.3436.7139.15

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

190.23

20

0

0

Silver Senior

12

3

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

CODY WOLF

33.00 36.38 43.19 57.56 40.55 210.68

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

35.5532.5633.1931.3843.00

0=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

5

0

25=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

175.68

45

0

10

Senior Gunfighter

13

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

SCOTT WILD BULL

43.65 52.35 33.55 42.97 40.39 212.91

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

40.3942.9733.5542.3548.65

5=

= 0

2

0

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

207.91

15

0

10

49'r Class

14

6

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BAMBINO

42.82 41.61 36.03 53.16 45.54 219.16

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

40.5443.1636.0336.6137.82

5=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

194.16

25

0

0

Wrangler

15

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

RAY LEE

69.98 53.82 42.51 43.32 39.60 249.23

Misses: 0

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0

39.6038.3237.5143.8259.98

0=

= 10

2

0

0

10=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

219.23

20

10

0

49'r Class

16

7

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

BILL CHISUM

40.90 49.13 66.52 50.79 60.03 267.37

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

55.0350.7956.5249.1350.90

0=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

2

0

10=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

262.37

15

0

10

Senior

17

4

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

DUKE MAC LEOD

72.95 84.07 97.68 75.05 113.91 443.66

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

83.9160.0567.6859.0767.95

15=

= 0

5

0

0

25=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

3

0

15=

= 0

6

0

30=

= 0

338.66

115

0

10

Gun Fighter

18

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0



4/30/2023

Alias Category / Finish Final 

Sunday, April 30, 2023 1:03:20 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 
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Time 
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OWSS - SASS ITALY ASD

Match Finals with Misses and Procedurals Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match Main Match
GUNFIGHT IN THE PLAIN

Match 
Final

IV MERCURI

93.03 80.88 87.61 98.83 87.08 447.43

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0

62.0873.8362.6180.8888.03

15=

= 0

0

0

0

0=

= 0

5

0

25=

= 0

5

0

25=

= 0

5

0

25=

= 0

367.43

90

0

10

Senior Duelist

19

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

11Misses: 17 22 20

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5

23

Penalties: 2 0 2 0 0

45.64 39.85 37.49 37.83 40.51Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 0 0 0 0
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